University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

5-23-1975

Gregg Luginbuhl's ceramic show opens Sunday, May 25, at UM

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Gregg Luginbuhl's ceramic show opens Sunday, May 25, at UM" (1975). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 24200. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/24200

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

sale/dj 5-23-75 local + ht

GREGG LUGINBUHL'S CERAMIC SHOW OPENS SUNDAY, MAY 25, AT UM

MISSOULA --

A display of recent ceramic works by Gregg J. Luginbuhl, Madison, Wis. a candidate for the master of fine arts degree in art at the University of Montana, will open Sunday, May 25, in the University Center Gallery at UM. Luginbuhl, gallery coordinator, will attend a public reception in his honor from 7-9 p.m. Sunday at the gallery.

The show includes a series of covered and open plate forms which function as containers for various attached ceramic subjects. A variety of firing ranges and decorative techniques are employed in the series. The work comprises Luginbuhl's thesis exhibit toward the M.F.A. degree.

The show will run through Friday, May 30. Gallery hours are 9 a.m.-3 p.m. Monday through Friday and 7-9 p.m. Sunday through Thursday. A gallery attendant is on duty during gallery hours to answer questions and handle sales.